
FRIDAYNATIONAL MAY 23

¥ y 720 k.c. 416m.
6 Qa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON

7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
8. 0 Morning melodies10.0 "For My Lady": Popular vocal
ensembles, the BBC Singers10.30 Devotional Service

10.45 Light music11.0 "Shoes and Ships and Sealing-
Wax
" by Nelle Scanlan11.15 " for the Home Cook": Talk,

by: Miss J. M. Shaw11.30 Popular tunes12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m, NEWS
FROM LONDON)1.15 Headline News and Views

1.30 Organ recital by C. Foster Browne
(relayed from the Anglican Cathe-
dral)2.0 Music on strings2.30 Rbythm parade3. O + Classical hour4. 0 Variety programme
4.30 Sports results
Light orchestral and ballad pro-
gramme5. 0. Children’s session (Niccolo, Puzzle
Pie, Book Lady)6.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROMLONDON and Talk. 6.45:
"Feats of Endurance’’)

"Maritana"’ Overture (Wallace) ; "Apple-Blossum-Intermezzo" (Siede) ; Dash-
ing White Sergeant," "What's A’ theSteer?" "Sherramuir" (arr. Whyte); "Fol-low the Fleet" (Berlin); "Love Tales"(Siede); ""Waltzing Doll" (Poldini); "Thun-der and Lightning’’ Polka (Strauss); "Bal-let Music’’ from "‘Faust’’ (Gounod); "‘Crossfor Criss" (Foresythe); "Angel's Seren-ade’ (Braga); "Serenata Appassionata"’
(Steiner); "March of the Toys’ (Herbert);"Valse Bluette’ (Drigo); "Love's Seren-
ade’. (Glan); "The Gnomes’ (Reinhold);"Childhood Memories’ (arr. Somers).
7. 0 Local news service
7.15; "Photographing the Unusual":a py Thelma R. Kent, A.R.P.S.,
7.30 "EVENING PROGRAMME:Fritz Kreisler (violinist) with
John Barbirolli and the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra,
Concerto in D Major, Op. 61

Beethoven
818 . Studio recitals by Rita Jamie-
son (mezzo-contralto) and
Noel Newson (pianist):
Rita Jamieson,"A Spirit Flower" . Tipton"On Wings of Song"

Mendelssohn
"The Lotus Flower"

Schubert
"The Princess" ........ Hinrich
8.31 Noel Newson,"The Juggleress "

Moszkowski* Lorelei" ............00-0 Seeling"Naila Waltz" ........ Delibes
8.44 New Symphony Orchestra,"En Saga": A legend

Sibelius
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC news commentary
9.25 Albert Sandler and his Or-
chestra, Reginald Whitehead
(bass) and Beniamino Gigli
(tenor)
The Orchestra,"Waltzes from Opera"
9.34 Reginald Whitehead,"Father O’Flynn"

Stanford
"Off to Philadelphia "

Haynes

9.40 The Orchestra,"Doina Voda" . de Maurizi9.44 Beniamino Gigli,
|"Occhi di Fata" ........ Denza"L’ultima canzone" .... Tosti

9.52 The Orchestra,"Sandler Serenades "
10.0 MUSIC, MIRTH AND
MELODY

11. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON fol-
lowed by meditation music

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

BV CHRISTCHURCH1200 k.c. 250m.
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5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table
,
6. 0 Music for everyman

| 6.36 Signal preparation for the Air
Force .;

7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Circle of Shiva"
8:14 ‘Let the People Sing"8.30 "A Northern Evening from Burble-ton": BBC programme8. 0 Dance music with English orches-tras
9.30 "Mittens"
9.43 Vaudeville
10. O Quiet harmony10.30 Close down

SZIP 940k¢. 319m.
7. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON
7-30 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
9. 0. Morning music
9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good Housekeep-
ing"’

10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
412. Lunch music (12.15 p.m., NEWS

; FROM LONDON)
1.15 Headline News and Views
3. 0 Afternoon programme3.30 Classical programme4. Popular songs and dance tunes
4.30 Variety
6. O Children’s session ' (Norma)
5B. ‘Dinner’ music6.15
Sot Gi
FROM LONDON and TopicalT

6.45 "Feats of Endurance"
6.57 Station notices
7. © March review
7.30 Play: "Iron and Steel"8 Q You’ll remember these

°

°

"Greyburn of the Salween"
Twenty-five years of melodyNBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news
BBC News CommentaryHomestead on the Rise
Rhumbaland
Close down

ay Y 790 k.c. 380 m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON7.0 NEWS FROM LONDON7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON10.15 Devotional Service

10.40 "Shoes and Ships and Sealing-Wax,"’ by Nelle Scanlan11. 0 "For My Lady": Lovers’ lilts fromfrom the operas11.20 ‘Cooking by Gas": Tatk by MissJ. Ainge11.36 In My Garden12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m., NEWSFROM LONDON)1.15 Headline news and views2. 0 Music of the Celts: Rhythm of thekeyboard: Afternoon reverie3.15 A.C.E. talk: "Planned Thrift "
3.30 Sports results
Classical music
4.30 Sports results5. 0 ope Session (Big Brother)

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROMLONDON and Topical Talk. 6.45:"Feats of Endurance’’)"Feats of Endurance""Britannia" Overture (Mackenzie); "1Dream of the Puszta’" (Bruhne); "SkyeBoat Song" (Lawson); "Forget Me Not’
(Macbeth); "Bells of St. Mary's" (Adams);‘Mulguy Braes," "‘Cameron’s Lilt," (Strath-
speys); "Luggie Burn," "Merry Andrew"
(Reels); (arr. Whyle); ‘"‘Music from. theMovies" (Levy); ‘Aida’ — Grand March
(Verdi); "Fantasy on ‘the Rosary’ (Nevin);"Church Mouse on a Spree’ (Froeba); A>
Fantasy in Blue’; "Cheek to Cheek’ (Ber--lin); ‘Valse Triste’ (Vecsey); "Lord Mac-|donald’s Reel,’ ‘‘Moray’s Rant’ (arr.
Whyte); "Do You See the Stars?" (Bruhne);
"Empire Builders" (Bath); "Rumanian.
Sirba" (trad.),
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 ‘When the European’ Speaks
Maori," by Professor Arnold Wall
and W. W. Bird

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The New Mayfair Orchestra,
"Tulip Time Selection"
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Wark

.740 "Dad and Dave"
7.53 "Rhumba, Rhythms and
Tango Tunes"

8. 8 "The Dark Horse": A drama-
tisation of Nat Gould’s novel

8.21 The Melodeers Quartet,
"Big Brown Bear"

Mana-Zucca
"In a Hundred ThousandSe. greasee SOlMAN

8.26 "BUNDLES": A storyof London life, featuring
Betty Balfour, the famousEnglish dctress

8.55 The Belgrave Salon Orches-
tra,
"The Phantom Brigade"

Myddleton8.58 Station notices
9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC News Commentary
9.25 Mischa Elman with Orches-
tra,
Romance in G .. Beethoven

When Mischa Elman was only a littlechap of five he appeared at a village con-
cert, many of the tunes he was able to
play having been learned by ear from his
father, who was the village schoolmaster,In the face of great difficulties his father
succeeded in obtaining for the clever childadmission to the Imperial School of Musie
at Odessa, and from here he was induced
by Auer, the eminent teacher, to let the
boy become Auer’s pupil at Petrograd. At
15 Elman was a mature artist.
9.30 Professor T. D. Adams:
Readings from "Sir Andrew
Wylie" (John Galt)

10. © Dance music by Dick Colvin
and his Music11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,followed by meditation music11.30 CLOSE DOWN

NVA) 1140k.c. 263m.
p.m. Tunes for the tea-table
Melody and songAfter dinner music
Classics for the Connoisseur
"Heart Songs’’
Supper danceThe favourites parade
Close down

Gl y 680k¢. 441m.
7. Oam. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 Breakfast session
8.45-9.0 NEWS FROM LONDON
41. O Recordings
12, 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music (12.15,NEWS FROM LONDON)
& Headline News and Views
QO Children’s session
5 Merry moments45 "Thrills"
O "A Budget of Sport," by "The
Sportsman"6.15 ae FROM LONDON and Topicala

6.45 "Feats of Endurance"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk
7.45 Symphonic programme, introducing
ren
tinge Se Symphony No, 4 in
A Major, played by the Halle Orche
estra

8.30 Presenting for the first time
8.57 Station notices

:9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

9.15 BBC News Commentary
9.25 "The Sentimental Bloke"
9.52 Waltz time with Harry Horlick andhis Orchestra
10. 0 Close down
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"Radio Times"
illustration

RAVEL'S "Mother Goose" Suite willbe played by the Studio Orchestra,
conducted by Harold Baxter, from 1YA at 7,51 p.m. on Friday, May 23


